

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2023 | 3-2219 | Version: | 2 | | | | |
|-----------------|--|---|-------------|--------|---------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Туре: | Res | olution | | | Status: | Passed Finally | | |
| File created: | 11/2 | 2/2023 | | | In control: | Committee on Public Works | and Infrastructure | |
| On agenda: | 11/2 | 8/2023 | | | Final action: | 12/12/2023 | | |
| Enactment date: | 12/1 | 2/2023 | | | Enactment #: | 838 | | |
| Effective date: | 12/1 | 6/2023 | | | | | | |
| Title: | with payr | Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with MS Consultants, Inc. for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering Phase for the California Avenue Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Eight Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and One Cent (\$844,796.01), reimbursable at 100%. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | AGREEMENTS | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 2023-2219 Cover Letter-California Ave Bridge - MS PE Letter - signed, 2. Summary 2023-2219, 3. Summary 2023-2219 VERSION 2 | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | , | | Act | ion | Result | |
| 12/16/2023 | 2 | Mayor | | | Siç | ned by the Mayor | | |
| 12/12/2023 | 2 | City Cou | incil | | Pa | ssed Finally, As Amended | Pass | |
| 12/12/2023 | 2 | City Cou | incil | | AM | IENDED BY SUBSTITUTE | Pass | |
| 12/6/2023 | 1 | Standing | g Committee | e | Aff | irmatively Recommended | Pass | |
| 11/28/2023 | 1 | City Cou | incil | | Re | ad and referred | | |
| Resolution prov | idina | for an A | areement (| or A a | reements with | MS Consultants Inc. for cos | ts associated with the | |

Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with MS Consultants, Inc. for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering Phase for the California Avenue Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Eight Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and Forty-Five Cents (\$847,398.45) Eight Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and One Cent (\$844,796.01), reimbursable at 100%.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1

The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with MS Consultants, Inc. for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering Phase for the California Avenue Bridge project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Eight Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and Forty-Five Cents(\$847,398.45) Eight Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and One Cent (\$844,796.01), reimbursable at 100%.

| JDE JOB | JDE | BUDGET | TOTAL | SOURCE |
|---------|------|--------|--------|--------|
| NO. | FUND | YEAR | AMOUNT | |

File #: 2023-2219, Version: 2

| 6031080122 | 40114 | 2022 | \$847,398.45 \$844,796.01 | FHWA |
|------------|-------|------|--|------|
| Total: | | | \$847,39 8.45 \$844,79 6.01 | |